
From: Whittaker, Frank M <frank.m.whittaker@wv.gov> 
Date: Thu, Sep 4, 2025 at 4:38 PM 
Subject: Re: AML North Emergency - Buckhannon (George) Subsidence 
To: Ayers, Jeremy D <jeremy.d.ayers@wv.gov> 
Cc: B J Chestnut <b.j.chestnut@wv.gov>, Totten, Mark L <mark.l.totten@wv.gov>, Greg 
Clay <gregory.c.clay@wv.gov>, Alisha S Pettit <alisha.s.pettit@wv.gov>, Jessica Chambers 
Smith <jessica.chamberssmith@wv.gov>, Eric Simpson <Eric.Simpson@wv.gov> 

 
 

 

Jeremy, 

 

Your emergency request is approved for the Buckhannon (George) Subsidence reclamation 
project. Please follow all emergency procedures outlined in the Purchasing Division 
Procedures Handbook and return the completed contract to this o ice within 30 days of 
thes approval for public posting. 

 

 

Thank you 

 

 

Frank 

 

On Thu, Sep 4, 2025 at 12:33 PM Ayers, Jeremy D <jeremy.d.ayers@wv.gov> wrote: 

For review and approval. 

 

Thanks! 

Jeremy 

 



-- 

Jeremy Ayers, P.E. 

Northern Emergency Engineer 

WVDEP Abandoned Mine Lands 

Department of Environmental Protection 

1000 Technology Drive 

Suite 3220 

Fairmont, WV 26554 

C 304-203-4058 

O 304-842-1900 

F 304-842-1928 

 






